Sixty-ninth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 7, 2025

HOUSE BILL NO. 1039 (Human Services Committee) (At the request of the North Dakota Board of Medicine)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 4 of section 43-17.3-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the definition of licensee eligible for participation in the physician health program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 4 of section 43-17.3-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

4. "Licensee" means a physician or other health professional under the jurisdiction of the board, and includes an applicant for licensure or regulation by the board and former licensees of the board.

H. B. NO. 1039 - PAGE 2

	Speaker of the House			President of the Senate	
	Chief C	Clerk of the House		Secretary of the Senate	
This certifies the Assembly of No	nat the within bil orth Dakota and	I originated in the	House of Represection	sentatives of the Sixty ody as House Bill No.	⁄-ninth Legislative 1039.
House Vote:	Yeas 90	Nays 0	Absent 4		
Senate Vote:	Yeas 46	Nays 1	Absent 0		
				Chief Clerk of the H	louse
Received by the Governor atM. on					, 2025.
Approved atM. on					, 2025.
				Governor	
Filed in this offi	ce this	day of			, 2025,
at o'	clock	_M.			
				Secretary of State	